City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item K-1 January 22, 2019 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

City Commission

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Vince Lago Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner Frank Quesada

City Staff

City Manager, Peter Iglesias City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item K-1 [12:44:30 p.m.]

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting a policy for City Commissioner expense accounts/office budgets. (Sponsored by Vice Mayor Lago)

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: K-1 – Resolution.

City Attorney Ramos: K-1 is a Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting a policy for City Commissioner expense accounts/office budgets. If you recall back in October of 2017, we passed a City Commissioner Ordinance and as part of that ordinance we established that there would be a City Commission budget. That amount was later determined to be \$5,000 per Commissioner. And, at the time we had anticipated putting together a policy that would describe the intended use of those funds. We never got around to doing it, so this is the proposed policy. Vice Mayor Lago has sponsored it and it is for a vote today.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Any comments.

Vice Mayor Lago: Pretty self-explanatory.

Commissioner Quesada: I like it. All good. So moved.

Vice Mayor Lago: Second.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll please?

Commissioner Keon: Yes Vice Mayor Lago: Yes Commissioner Mena: Yes Commissioner Quesada: Yes Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes

(Vote: 5-0)

[End: 12:45:22 p.m.]